RESOLUTION NO. 126-2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING ADDITIONAL FUNDING TO SPUR EMPLOYMENT INC. IN THE ANNUAL AMOUNT OF \$524,000

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution No. 126-2020, approving additional funding to Spur Employment Inc. in the annual amount of \$524,000.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these improvements.

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach assembled this 10th day of November, 2020.

ATTEST:

Queenester Nieves, CMC, Town Clerk

